04581211
Edition 3
January 2010

Air Grinders
G2 Series

Product Information

@ Product Information

@ Especificaciones del producto
@ Spécifications du produit
@ Specifiche prodotto

@D Technische Produktdaten
@ Productspecificaties

@D Produktspecifikationer
@ Produktspecifikationer
@ Produktspesifikasjoner
@ Tuote-erittely

@ Especificacoes do Produto
@ MNpodiaypagég mpoidvtog

@ specifikacije izdelka

@ 3pecifikacie produktu

@ specifikace vyrobku

@ Toote spetsifikatsioon

@ Atermék jellemzéi

@ Gaminio techniniai duomenys
@ lerices specifikacijas

@ Informacje o Produkcie

@ Vndopmaums 3a npopykTa
@ Informatii privind produsul
@@ TexHunueckue xapakTepuUCTVKM n3penna

D F=afER

@ Save These Instructions

@ Ingersoll Rand




(Dwg. 16573800)

GhC

=

(G

Coelil ot | 6% | 0 |Oon| @
IR #- NPT IR#-BS inch (mm) NPT IR# IR# IR# cm?
(C38331-800 | (C381C1-800 3/8(10) 1/4 MSCF32 10 67 2

04581211_ed3




D

Product Safety Information

Intended Use:
These Air Grinders are designed for material removal or cutting off using a rotated
abrasive wheel, in accordance with the product specification table.

For additional information refer to Air Grinder Product Safety Information Manual
Form 04584959.
Manuals can be downloaded from www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Product Specifications

Free Wheel |Maximum Wheel
Model Speed | x4 size | Wheel| Diameter Thickness Guard Part
Type Numb

rpm in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 [M14x2.0-6g( 27 4.5 (115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 [M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 [M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 EN-1



D

Sound Level dB(A) (1S015744) Vibration (15028927) m/s*

Models + Pressure (Lp) $Power (L) Level *K
G25180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G2S180PH63 83.5 94.5 <2.5 —
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <2.5 —
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 -
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 93.4 11.4 35
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 13
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 83.4 94.4 8.0 2.5

T KpA = 3dB measurement uncertanity
#K,,, = 3dB measurement uncertanity
* K = Vibration measurement uncertainty

Installation and Lubrication

Size air supply line to ensure tool’s maximum operating pressure (PMAX) at tool inlet. Drain
condensate from valve(s) at low point(s) of piping, air filter and compressor tank daily. Install

a properly sized Safety Air Fuse upstream of hose and use an anti-whip device across any

hose coupling without internal shut-off, to prevent hose whipping if a hose fails or coupling
disconnects. See drawing 16573800 and table on page 2. Maintenance frequency is shown in a
circular arrow and defined as h=hours, d=days, and m=months of actual use. Iltems identified as:

1. Airfilter 6.  Thread size

2. Regulator 7. Coupling

3. Lubricator 8.  Safety Air Fuse
4. Emergency shut-off valve 9. Oil

5. Hose diameter 10. Grease

Parts and Maintenance

When the life of the tool has expired, it is recommended that the tool be disassembled,
degreased and parts be separated by material so that they can be recycled.

The original language of this manual is English.

Tool repair and maintenance should only be carried out by an authorized Service Center.

Refer all communications to the nearest Ingersoll Rand Office or Distributor.

EN-2 04581211_ed3



(5]

Informacién de Seguridad Sobre el Producto

Uso Indicado:

Estas lad icas estan di para eliminar material
accesorio rotatorio, de acuerdo con la tabla de especificaciones del producto.

o I~

Para mas informacion, consulte el Manual de informacion de seguridad de producto
04584959 Amoladora de matrices atica.
Los manuales pueden descargarse en www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Especificaciones del Producto

Libre Tamaio Grosor
Velocidad Tamai | TiP® de Maximo dela| Numero
Modelo(s) odeeje de Muela Muela de Pieza
rpm Muela . () . (mm) del Protector
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4(6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4(6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x2.0-6g9| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4(6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4(6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4(6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4(6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 ES-1



(5

Nivel Sonoro dB (A) (1ISO15744) Vibracién (1S028927) m/s*
Modelo(s) Lo i i

1 Presion (LP) + Potencia (Lw) Nivel *K

G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G2S180PH63 83.5 94.5 <2.5 —
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 —
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 11.4 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 11.4 35
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 13
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 2.5

1K, =3dB de error
$K,, = 3dB de error
*K = de error (Vibracién)

Instalacion y Lubricacion

Disefe la linea de suministro de aire para asegurar la maxima presion de funcionamiento (PMAX)
en la entrada de la herramienta. Vacie el condensado de las valvulas en los puntos inferiores de
la tuberia, filtro de aire y depésito del compresor de forma diaria. Instale una contracorriente de
manguera de fusil de aire de seguridad de tamario adecuado y utilice un dispositivo antilatigazos
en cualquier acoplamiento de manguera sin apagador interno para evitar que las mangueras
den latigazos en caso de que una manguera falle o de que el acoplamiento se desconecte.
Consulte la dibujo 16573800 y la tabla en la pagina 2. La frecuencia de mantenimiento se
muestra dentro de una flecha circular y se define como h = horas, d = dias y m = meses de uso
real. Los elementos se identifican como:

1. Filtro de aire 6. Tamano de larosca

2. Regulador 7. Acoplamiento

3. Lubricador 8.  Fusil de aire de seguridad
4. Vélvula de corte de emergencia 9.  Aceite

5. Didmetro de la manguera 10. Grasa

Piezas y Mantenimiento

Una vez vencida la vida util de herramienta, se recomienda desarmar la herramienta,
desengrasarla y separar las piezas de acuerdo con el material del que estan fabricadas para
reciclarlas.

El idioma original de este manual es el inglés.

Las labores de reparacion y mantenimiento de las herramientas sélo puede ser realizadas por un
Centro de Servicio Autorizado.

Toda comunicacion se debera dirigir a la oficina o al distribuidor Ingersoll Rand més proximo.
ES-2 04581211_ed3



Informations de Sécurité du Produit

Utilisation Prévue:

Ces meuleuses pneumatiques sont concues pour enlever de la matiére ou effectuer des
découpes a I'aide d’un disque abrasif rotatif, conformément au tableau des spécifications
de produit.

Pour des infor , reportez-vous au manuel 04584959
d'information de sécurité du produit Meuleuse pneumatique légeére.
Les manuels peuvent étre téléchargés a I'adresse www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Spécifications du Produit

Libre Taille Epaiss ;
o |Vitesse | Taille Type de eur Maximale N:i':::z:e
de L'arbre |de Disque | Disque du Disque

rpm in. (mm) F— Protecteur
G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945| 12000 |M14 x 2.0-6g 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 |M14 x 2.0-6g 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 |M14 x 2.0-6g 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 FR-1



[FR)

Niveau Acoustique dB(A) (1ISO15744) Vibration (15028927) m/s*
Modeéle(s) N N "

t Pression (L) #P e(L,) N *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <2.5 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <25 -
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 —
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 11.4 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 93.4 11.4 3.5
G2L.100PP96 849 959 58 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 973 8.0 25
G2E135PP74 83.4 94.4 8.0 2.5

1K, = incertitude de mesure de 3dB
$K,, = incertitude de mesure de 3dB
* K = incertitude de mesure (Vibration)

Installation et Lubrification

Dimensionnez |'alimentation en air de facon a obtenir une pression maximale (PMAX) au niveau
de I'entrée d'air de l'outil. Drainez quotidiennement le condensat des vannes situées aux points
bas de la tuyauterie, du filtre & air et du réservoir du compresseur. Installez un raccordement a
air de streté dont la taille est adaptée au tuyau et placez-le en amont de celui-ci, puis utilisez
un dispositif anti-débattement sur tous les raccords pour tuyaux sans fermeture interne, afin
d'empécher les tuyaux de fouetter si I'un d'entre eux se décroche ou si le raccord se détache.
Reportez-vous a l'illustration 16573800 et au tableau de la page 2. La fréquence des opérations
d'entretien est indiquée dans la fleche circulaire et est définie en h=heures, d=jours, et m=mois
de fonctionnement. Eléments identifiés en tant que:

1. Filtre a air 6. Taille dufiletage

2. Régulateur 7. Raccord

3. Lubrificateur 8. Raccordement a air de sareté
4. Vanne d'arrét d'urgence 9. Huile

5. Diametre du tuyau 10. Graisse

Piéces détachées et Maintenance

A la fin de sa durée de vie, il est recommandé de démonter l'outil, de dégraisser les piéces et de
les séparer en fonction des matériaux de maniére a ce que ces derniers puissent étre recyclés.
Ce manuel a été initialement rédigé en anglais.

La réparation et la maintenance des outils ne devraient étre réalisées que par un centre de
services autorisé.

Adressez toutes vos communications au Bureau Ingersoll Rand ou distributeur le plus proche.

FR-2 04581211_ed3



Informazioni sulla Sicurezza del Prodotto

Destinazione D'uso:

Queste smerigliatrici pneumatiche sono progettate per rimuovere e ritagliare il materiale
tramite un accessorio abrasivo rotante, secondo la tabella contenente le specifiche del
prodotto.

Per ulteriori informazioni, vedasi Fresatrice ica per stampi M le delle

Informazioni sulla sicurezza del prodotto 04584959.
I manuali possono essere scaricati da internet al sito www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Specifiche Prodotto
Libero Di ioni M
ModelloJi Velocita Dimensjoni Tipo di Mola spessor e Mola Matric.ola
Mandrino | Mola Pr
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm)

G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 [M14x2.0-6g( 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 (M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 |M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 IT-1



(17

Livello Acustico dB(A) (1ISO15744) Vibrazioni (15028927) m/s*
Modello/i N .

1 Pressione (LP) $Potenza (L,) Livello *K

G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

T KpA = Incertezza Misurazione 3dB
$K,,, = Incertezza Misurazione 3dB
* K = incertezza misurazione (Vibrazioni)

Installazione e Lubrificazione

La linea di alimentazione dell'aria deve essere dimensionata in maniera tale da assicurare
all'utensile la massima pressione di esercizio (PMAX) in ingresso. Scaricare quotidianamente la
condensa dalla valvola o dalle valvole sulla parte bassa della tubatura, dal filtro dell’aria e dal
serbatoio del compressore. Installare un fusibile di sicurezza di dimensioni adatte a monte del
tubo flessibile e utilizzare un dispositivo antivibrazioni su tutti i manicotti senza arresto interno
per evitare i colpi di frusta dei flessibili, se questi si guastano o se si staccano gli accoppiamenti.
Vedere il disegno 16573800 e la tabella a pagina 2. La frequenza di manutenzione viene
illustrata da una freccia circolare e definita con h=ore, d=giorni (days) e m=mesi di uso effettivo.
Componenti:

1. Filtro aria 6. Dimensione della filettatura
2. Regolatore 7. Accoppiamento

3. Lubrificatore 8.  Fusibile di sicurezza

4. Valvola di arresto di emergenza 9. Olio

5. Diametro tubo flessibile 10. Ingrassaggio

Ricambi e Manutenzione

Quando l'attrezzo diventato inutilizzabile, si raccomanda di smontarlo, sgrassarlo e separare i
componenti secondo i materiali in modo da poterli riciclare.

La lingua originale di questo manuale & l'inglese.

Riparazioni e manutenzione degli utensili devono essere eseguite esclusivamente da un Centro
di Assistenza Autorizzato.

Indirizzare tutte le comunicazioni al piu vicino concessionario od ufficio Ingersoll Rand.

IT-2 04581211_ed3



D

Hinweise zur Produktsicherheit

Vorgesehene Verwendung:
Diese Druckluft-Schleifmaschinen wurden dazu entwickelt, in Ubereinstimmung mit

der Produkt-Spezifikationstabelle mit einem sich drehenden Schleifmittel Material zu
entfernen oder abzuschneiden.

Weitere Informationen entnehmen Sie dem Produktsicherheits-Handbuch fiir die
DruckluftWerkzeugschleifmaschine 04584959.
Handbiicher kénnen von www.ingersollrandproducts.com heruntergeladen werden.

Technische Daten

Freie Scheiben- Maxinlrale Teile-
Modell(e) Drehzahl WellengroBe |Scheibentyp| 9roBe ?‘cs:‘-:::: Nummer
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm) Schutz
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4(6.4) |AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 | M14x2.0-6g 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14 x 2.0-6g9 27 5(127) 1/4(6.4) [LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4(6.4) |AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4(6.4) |AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 | M14x2.0-69 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4(6.4) |AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4(6.4) |AG121-106-4
04581211_ed3 DE-1




D

Schallpegel dB(A) (IS015744) Schwingungs (15028927) m/s*

Modell(e) tDruck (L) # Stromzufuhr (L) Spegel *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <25 -
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 944 8.0 2.5

1K, = 3dB Messunsicherheit
$K,,, = 3dB Messunsicherheit
* K =messunsicherheit (Schwingungs)

Montage und Schmierung

Druckluftzufuhrleitung an der Druckluftzufuhr des Werkzeugs gemaf des maximalen
Betriebsdrucks (PMAX) bemessen. Kondensat an den Ventilen an Tiefpunkten von Leitungen,
Luftfilter und Kompressortank taglich ablassen. Eine Sicherheits- Druckluftsicherung gegen die
Stromungsrichtung im Schlauch und eine Anti- Schlagvorrichtung an jeder Verbindung ohne
interne Sperre installieren, um ein Peitschen des Schlauchs zu verhindern, wenn ein Schlauch
fehlerhaft ist oder sich eine Verbindung 16st. Siehe Zeichnung 16573800 und Tabelle auf Seite 2.
Die Wartungshaufigkeit mit einem Pfeil eingekreist und ist definiert in h=Stunden, d=Tagen und
m=Monaten der tatsachlichen Verwendung. Teile:

1. Luftfilter 6. GewindegroBe

2. Regler 7. Verbindung

3. Schmierbtichse 8.  Sicherheits-Druckluftsicherung
4. Notabsperrventil 9. Olen

5. Schlauchdurchmesser 10. Fett

Teile und Wartung

Zur Entsorgung ist das Werkzeug vollstandig zu demontieren, zu entfetten und nach
Materialarten getrennt der Wiederverwertung zuzufiihren.

Die Originalsprache dieses Handbuchs ist Englisch.

Die Werkzeug-Reparatur und -Wartung darf nur von einem autorisierten Wartungszentrum
durchgefiihrt werden.

Wenden Sie sich bei Riickfragen an lhre nachste Ingersoll Rand Niederlassung oder den
autorisierten Fachhandel.

DE-2 04581211_ed3



@

Productveiligheidsinformatie

Bedoeld Gebruik:

Deze pneumatische slijpmachines zijn bedoeld om materiaal te verwijderen of
weg te snijden met behulp van een roterende slijpschijf, overeenkomstig de
productspecificatietabel.

Raadpleeg de productveiligheidshandleiding 04584959 van de pneumatische

matrijzenslijpmachine voor aanvullende informatie.
Handleidingen kunnen worden gedownload vanaf www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Produktspesifikasjoner

Onbelaste i Afmetin| Maximale | Onderdeelnu
Model(len) Toerental l:lf::::ef::sg Schijftype| 9 Schijf | Schijfdikte mmer
rpm in. (mm)| in.(mm) Beschermkap
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 [M14x 2.0-6g 27 45(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 |M14x2.0-69 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 |M14x 2.0-6g 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 NL-1



@

Geluidsniveau dB(A) (1ISO15744) Trillings (15028927) m/s*
Model(len) .
1 Druk (Lp) #Vermogen (Lw) Niveau *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 —
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <2.5 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 —
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 —
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 —
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 1.4 35
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 2.5

1 Meetonnauwkeurigheid bij K= 3dB
# Meetonnauwkeurigheid bijK , =3dB
* Meetonnauwkeurigheid bij K (Trillings)

Installatie en Smering

Om de maximale bedrijfsdruk ( Pmax) bij de luchtinlaat van het toestel te garanderen, moet

de luchttoevoerleiding hierop geselecteerd zijn. Tap dagelijks condensaat af van kleppen bij
lage punten van het leidingwerk, de luchtfilter en de compressortank. Monteer een beveiliging
met de juiste afmeting bovenstrooms van de slang en gebruik een antislingerinrichting op
elke slangkoppeling zonder interne afsluiter om te voorkomen dat de slang gaat slingeren

als een slang valt of een koppeling losraakt. Zie tekening 16573800 en tabel op pagina 2. De
onderhoudsfrequentie wordt weergegeven in een cirkelvormige pijl met h=uren, d=dagen

en m=maanden reéel gebruik. Aangegeven onderdelen:

1. Luchtfilter 6.  Soort van schroefdraad
2. Regelaar 7. Koppeling

3. Smeerinrichting 8.  Beveiliging

4. Noodafsluitklep 9. Olie

5. Slangdiameter 10. Vet

Onderdelen en Onderhoud

Wanneer de levensduur van het gereedschap verstreken is, wordt u aangeraden het
gereedschap te demonteren en ontvetten, en de delen gescheiden naar materialen op te bergen
zodat zij gerecycled kunnen worden.

De oorspronkelijke taal van deze handleiding is Engels.

Reparatie en onderhoud van dit gereedschap mogen uitsluitend door een erkend
servicecentrum worden uitgevoerd.

Richt al uw communicatie tot het dichtsbijzijnde Ingersoll Rand Kantoor of Wederkoper.

NL-2 04581211_ed3



Produktsikkerhedsinformation

Anvendelsesomrader:

Disse trykluftslibemaskiner er beregnet til fiernelse af materiale eller afskaering med en

roterende slibende skive, i over Ise med produl specifik bel
For yderligere information henvises der til produktsikkerhedsinf ionen til den
Sk de trykluftslib kine i vejledning 04584959.

Vejledningerne kan hentes ned fra www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Produktspecifikationer

Ffi Has- Skivestarr Mak.simum
Model(ler) tighed | Aksel Skive else sklt(“’ety ?kaerm
relse Type else D
fpm in. (mm) in. (mm)

G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 ([M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 |M14x20-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 DA-1



D

Lydniveau dB(A) (1IS015744) Vibrations (15028927) m/s*
Model(ler) .

1 Tryk (Lp) # Effekt (L,) Niveau *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

1K, = 3dB Maleusikkerhed
$K,, = 3dB Maleusikkerhed
* K = maleusikkerhed (Vibrations)

Installation og Smgring

Serg for at Iufttilferselsledningen har den korrekte storrelse for at sikre maksimalt driftstryk
(PMAX) ved veerktajsindgangen. Tem dagligt ventilen(-erne) for kondensat ved rarenes,
luftfilterets og kompressortankens lavpunkt(er). Montér en sikkerhedstryksikring i korrekt
storrelse i opadgdende slange og brug en anti-piskeanordning tveers over enhver slangekobling
uden intern aflukning for at forhindre at slangen pisker, hvis en slange svigter eller kobling
adskilles. Se tegning 16573800 og tabel pa side 2. Vedligeholdelseshyppigheden vises med

en rund pil og defineres som t=timer, d=dage og m=maneder for reel brug. Elementerne er
identificeret som:

1. Luftfilter 6.  Gevindstorrelse

2. Regulator 7.  Kobling

3. Smereapparat 8.  Sikkerhedstryksikring
4. Nedafspaerringsventil 9. Olie

5. Slangediameter 10. Fedt

Reservedele og Vedligeholdelse

Efter vaerktgjets levetid anbefales det at demontere og affedte vaerktgjet, og opdele de adskilte
komponenter ud fra materialetypen, sa de kan genbruges.

Denne vejlednings originalsprog er engelsk.

Reparationsarbejde og vedligeholdelse ma kun udferes af et autoriseret servicecenter.

Al korrespondance bedes stilet til Ingersoll Rands naermeste kontor eller distributer.

DA-2 04581211_ed3



Produktsdkerhetsinformation

Avsedd Anvéandning:

Dessa luftdrivna slipmaskiner &r utformade for borttagning av material med ett roterande
avverkande tillbehér i enlighet med tabellen for produktspecifikati

For mer information, se infor ionshandboken for produktsiakerhet 04584959 for
chuckslipmaskin.
Handbdcker kan laddas ner frén www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Produktspecifikationer

Modellier) L hostighet Rxelns Typay Storiek| skivaocklek  Sddats
rpm in.(mm)| in. (mm)

G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14 x 2.0-6g 27 |45(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x20-69 | 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3

G2L100PP96 10000 M14x2.0-6g9 | 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 SV-1



D

Ljudstyrkeniva dB(A) (1I5015744) Vibrations (15028927) m/s*
Modell(er) .

1 Tryck (Lp) # Effekt (L,) Niva *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

1K, = 3dB métosakerhet
$K,,, = 3dB métosakerhet
* K = méatosakerhet (Vibrations)

Installation och Smérjning

Dimensionera luftledningen for att sakerstélla maximalt driftstryck (PMAX) vid verktygets
ingangsanslutning. Drénera dagligen kondens fran ventiler placerade vid ledningens lagsta
punkter, luftfilter och kompressortank. Installera en sakerhetsventil av Iamplig storlek uppstrom
frén slangen och anvand en anti-ryckenhet dver alla slangkopplingar som saknar intern
avstdngning, for att motverka att slangen rycker till och en slang gér sonder eller koppling lossar.
Seillustrationen 16573800 och tabellen pa sidan 2. Underhéllsintervallen visas i runda pilar och
definieras som h=timmar, d=dagar och m=manader av faktisk brukstid. Posterna definieras som:

1. Luftfilter 6. Gangdimension
2. Regulator 7. Koppling

3. Smorjare 8.  Sékerhetsventil
4. Nodstoppsventil 9. Olja

5. Slangdiameter 10. Fett

Delar och Underhall

Da verktyget &r utslitet, rekommenderar vi att det tas isar och avfettas, samt att de olika delarna
sorteras for tervinning.

Det ursprungliga spraket for den har handboken &r engelska.
Reparation och underhall av verktygen far endast utforas av ett auktoriserat servicecenter.

Alla forfragningar bor ske till nérmaste Ingersoll Rand kontor eller distributor.

SV-2 04581211_ed3



@

Produktspesifikasjoner
Tiltenkt Bruk:

Disse luftsli kinene er designet til & fierne eller skjaere av materiale med en
de slipeskive, i henhold til produktets spesifik ball

For ytterligere infor jon henvises det til sikkerhetsinf j i04584959-

héandboken til Presslip kin med trykkluft.

Handbeker kan lastes ned fra www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Productspecificaties

Fri Has- Skivedi- Maksimum Delnu
Modell(er) tighet .Spind?l Skive- mensjonr | Skiveykkelse mmer for
D j type Beskyttelses
pm in. (mm) in. (mm) Skjermer
G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4(6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 |M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 NO-1



[NO)

Lydniva dB(A) (1IS015744) Vibrasjons (15028927) m/s*
Modell(er) .

1 Trykk (Lp) + Styrke (L,) Niva *K

G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

1K, =3dB Maleusikkerhet
$K,,, = 3dB 3dB Maleusikkerhet
* K = maleusikkerhet (Vibrasjons)

Installasjon og Smgring

Luftforsyningsslangen skal ha en dimensjon som sikrer maksimalt driftstrykk (PMAX) ved
verktgysinntaket. Drener daglig kondens fra ventilen(e) ved lave rgrpunkter, luftfilter og
kompressortank. Monter en slangebruddsventil oppstrems i slangen og bruk en antipiskeenhet
over slangekoblinger uten intern avstengning, for & forhindre slangen i & piske ved funksjonsfeil
eller utilsiktet frakobling. Se tegning 16573800 og tabell pa side 2. Vedlikeholdsfrekvens

vises i den sirkulzere pilens retning og angis som h=timer, d= dager og m=maneder. Punkter
identifiseres som:

1. Luftfilter 6. Gjengedimensjon
2. Regulator 7.  Kobling

3. Smereapparat 8.  Slangebruddsventil
4. Nedstoppventil 9. Olje

5. Slangediameter 10. Smorefett

Deler og Vedlikehold

Nar verktoyet ikke lenger er brukbart, anbefales det at verktayet blir demontert, rengjort for olje
og sortert etter materialer i gjenvinningseyemed.

Originalspraket for denne handboken er engelsk.

Reparasjon og vedlikehold av verktoyet skal bare utfgres av et autorisert servicesenter.

Henvendelser skal rettes til naermeste Ingersoll Rand- avdeling eller -forhandler.

NO-2 04581211_ed3



@

Tietoja Tuoteturvallisuudesta
Kéyttotarkoitus:

Nama p: mellma;yrsmet on tar itettu matenaalm i tai katk kayttdaen
pyorivaa h laikk arity luk
Katso li ihi k turvaohjekirjasta 04584959.
Kayttoohjeita v0| hakea Web-osoitteesta www.ingersollrandproducts.com
Tuotteen Tekniset Tiedot
Vapaa Laikan Laik.an.
Mallict) Nopeus|  Karan Laikan| yoko Makk:"“'l’ Suojan
Koko  |Tyyppi aksuus [o)
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 |M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 FI-1



[FIJ

. Melutaso dB(A) (ISO15744) Virina (15028927) m/s*

Malli(® t Paine (L) $Teho (L,) Taso *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

tK,= 3dB mittauksen epavarmuus
$K,,, = 3dB mittauksen epdvarmuus
* K = mittauksen epdvarmuus (Varina)

Asennus ja Voitelu

Mitoita paineilmaletku vastaamaan tyokalun suurinta kdyttopainetta (PMAX) ty6kalun
tuloaukossa. Poista kondensoitunut vesi venttiilista/venttiileista putkiston alakohdasta/-
kohdista, iimansuodattimesta ja kompressorin séiliostd paivittain. Asenna oikeankokoinen
ilmavaroke letkuun ylasuuntaan ja kayta piiskaefektin estavaa laitetta letkuliitoksissa, joissa ei ole
sisdistd sulkua, ettei letku lahde piiskaliikkeeseen, jos letku pettda tai liitos irtoaa. Katso sivun 2
piirros 16573800 ja taulukko. Huoltovali osoitetaan ympyranuolella ja maaritetaan todellisina
kayttotunteina (h), -paivina (d) ja -kuukausina (m). Osien maaritelmat:

1. llmansuodatin 6.  Kierteen koko
2. Saadin 7.  Liitanta

3. Voitelulaite 8.  llmavaroke
4. Hatasulkuventtiili 9. Oliy

5. Letkun halkaisija 10. Rasvaus

Varaosat ja Huolto

Kun tédman tyokalun kdyttoika on loppunut, suosittelemme ty6kalun purkamista, puhdistusta
rasvasta ja eri materiaalien erittelya kierratysta varten.

Taman ohjekirjan alkuperaiskieli on englanti.

Tyokalun korjaus ja huolto tulee suorittaa ainoastaan valtuutetussa huoltokeskuksessa.

Osoita mahdollinen kirjeenvaihto ldhimpaan Ingersoll Randin toimistoon tai jélleenmyyjélle.

FI-2 04581211_ed3




Informacées de Seguranca do Produto

Utilizagao Prevista:

Estes rectificadores pneumaticos foram concebidos para remogéao de materiais ou o seu
corte, utilizando um acessério abrasivo rotativo, de acordo com a tabela de especificagoes
do produto.

Para obter informagoes mais detalhadas, c Ite o | com as informagées de
seguranga do produto do rectificador de matrizes pneumatico 04584959.
Pode transferir manuais do seguinte endereco da Internet: www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Especifica¢es do Produto

VeIoFidade Tamanho Esp'es.sur Nimero de
N Livre T: h Tipo da Mé a Maxuy\a Peca da
doVeio |deMé da Mo ¢ace
pm in. (mm) in. (mm) Proteccdo
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x20-69| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4(6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 PT-1



@

Nivel de Ruido dB(A) (1ISO15744) Vibragdes (15028927) m/s*
Modelo(s) - - o

t Presséo (L) #Poténcia (L,) Nivel *K

G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 11.4 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

tIncerteza de medida K , = 3dB
#Incerteza de medidaK , = 3dB
* Incerteza de medida (Vibragoes) K

Instalagao e Lubrificagéao

Dimensione a linha de alimentagao de ar de modo a assegurar a presenca da pressao de servico
maxima (PMAX) da ferramenta na entrada da ferramenta. Drene diariamente o condensado
da(s) valvula(s) instalada(s) no(s) ponto(s) mais baixo(s) da(s) tubagem(ens), do filtro de ar e

do reservatério do compressor. Instale um fusivel de ar de seguranca de tamanho adequado a
montante da mangueira e utilize um dispositivo antivibragao e antiflexdo em todas as unides de
mangueiras que ndo estejam equipadas com um sistema interno de interrupgao, para evitar que
as mangueiras se agitem se uma mangueira falhar ou se a uniéo se desligar. Consulte o

desenho 16573800 e a tabela da pagina 2. A frequéncia de manutencao é indicada por uma seta
circular e definida como h=horas, d=dias e m=meses de utilizagao real. Itens identificados como:

1. Filtrodear 6. Tamanho da rosca

2. Regulador 7.  Unido

3. Lubrificador 8.  Fusivel de ar de seguranca
4. Vélvula de interrupgao de emergéncia 9. Oleo

5. Didmetro da mangueira 10. Massa lubrificante

Pecas e Manutencao

Quando a ferramenta nao mais funcionar eficazmente, recomenda-se que a mesma seja
desmontada, limpa e que as suas pegas sejam separadas por tipo de material para poderem ser
recicladas.

O idioma original deste manual é o inglés.

A reparagao e a manutencao da ferramenta s6 devem ser levadas a cabo por um Centro de
Assisténcia Técnica Autorizado.

Envie toda a correspondéncia ao Escritdrio ou Distribuidor Ingersoll Rand mais préximo.

PT-2 04581211_ed3



MAnpogopieg Aopaleiag Mpoidvtog

Mpoopi{opevn Xprion:

Avurtoi ot Tpoxoi Aépog gival oxedtacpévol yia agaipeon vAikou i 1 HE Xprion
EVOG IEPICTPEPOUEVOU TPOXOU AgiavonG, GUMPWVA HE TOV TTIVAKA TTPOSIAYPaP WV ToU
TIPOIGVTOC.

Na nepioootepeg mMAnpoopieg avatpé€te oto Eyxelpidio minpogopiiv acpaleiag
TpoidvTog 0 yta Tpoxo Stapoppwaong aépog.

H QYN Twv gyxelptdiwv pumopei va yivel amod tnv nAektpovikn Sievbuvon
www.ingersollrandproducts.com

MNpodiaypagég mpoidvtog

o : Méyioto 5
ot [Foxoe] Mévesoc (179 RS | natoc | e
Aova v Aiokou Mpogulakth
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm) pa
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945| 12000 |[M14x2.0-6g( 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 [ 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 EL-1



(EL)

Hxntikn Ztabun dB(A) (1ISO15744) Kpadaopdwv (15028927) m/s”

MovTtého(a) ) ) )
1 Nieon (Lp) $loxug (L) I1alpun *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <2.5 o
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 36
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 35
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 25
G2E135PP74 834 944 8.0 25

T KpA = 3dB ABeBaidtnta Métpnong
$K,,, = 3dB ABeaidtnta Métpnong
* K = aeBaidotnta pérpnong (kpadaopwmv)

Eykataotaon kai Aimavon

MpooapuooTe To péyeBOC TNG YPAUHAG TAPOXNAG aépa yia T SIao@AAion Tng HéyloTng mieong
Aertoupyiag (PMAX) oty gicodo Ttou epyaleiou. AmooTpayyileTe KABNUEPIVA TO GUUMUKVWHUA
am6 ™ BaABida(ec) oTo XapnAo onpueio(a) TNG owARvwong, To eiktpo aépa kai tn Se€apevn
oupmeoTr. EykataotroTe pia BarBida aépa ac@aleiag avavn Tou EVKAPTTTOU GWARVA Kal
XPNOILOTIONOTE Hia GUOKEUR TTPOOTAGiAg o€ ommoladrmote GULELEN EVKAUTTOU CWANRVA XWPIG
E£0WTEPIKN SIAKOTIF TTAPOXG Y1 TNV ATOQPUYH TIVAYHATOG TOU EUKAUTTTOU CWAIVA OF TIEPIMTWON
aoToyiag Tou cwArva 1 amoovvdeonc TnG ouleuEng. BAEme To oxéS1o 16573800 Kat Tov mivaka
o1 0ehida 2. H ouxvotnta cuvtipnong epgavietal pe KUKAIKO BENOG Kal opiletal wg h=wpeg,
d=npéPEC KAl M=PIVEG TTPAYHATIKNAG XPONG. AVTIKEipEVa avayvwpilovTal we:

1. Oiktpo aépa 6.  MéyeBog omelpwpatog

2. PuBuiotig 7. Z0levén

3. Amavtig 8.  BaABida aépa acpaleiag
4. BalBida S1aKOTTNG €KTAKTNG 9. Aa&dt

5. AIGPETPOC EVKAUTTOU CWARVA 10. Tpacdplopa

E§aptipata kat Zuvtipnon

Otav n mpoBAemomevn mepiodog Kavovikrg {wiig Tou epyaleiou £xel AEeL, ouvioTdTal n
AmOoUVAPMOAGYNON TOU EPYAAEIOU, N amoAiTavon Kat 0 S1axwPIomMOg Twv AVTANAKTIKWY KATA
UNIKO yIa va MTTOPEGOUV VAl AVAKUKAWBOOoUV.

To eyxelpidio autd cuvtayxTnke oTnv ayyAiki y\wooa.

H emokeur| kat ouvtrpnon Twv epyaeiwv mpémet va dievepyeital amd E§ovatodotnpévo Kévtpo
JuvTtipnong.

la onoladimote epwtnon anotavOeite oTo MANCIESTEPO MPageio r AVTIMPOOWTTO TG

Ingersoll Rand Avayvwpion mpogidomotnTikol GupBOAou.

EL-2 04581211_ed3



Informacije o Varnosti Izdelka

(5]

Ti pnevmatski brusilni stroji so namenjeni odstranjevanju/brusenju materialov ali rezanju
s pomocjo vrtecih brusilnih diskov v skladu s specifikacijami izdelka.

Cezelite veé informacij, glejte obrazec 04584959 v priro¢niku za varno delo.
Priro¢nike lahko snamete s spletne strani www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Specifikacije Izdelka

Prazni " . Najvecja
Velikosti N .
Model(i) Tek Arbor Tip Kolute Debelina Stevilka Dela
Velikost |Kolute Kolute Zastite
rpm . .
in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 |M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 SL-1



D

i Raven Hrupa dB(A) (IS015744) Vibracije (15028927) m/s*

Model() tPritisk (L) £Moé (L) Raven *K
G25180RH63 848 958 <25
G25180PH63 835 945 <25
G2X180RH63 856 96.6 <25
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <25
G2X180RH64 856 96.6 <25
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 20
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 956 95 36
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 35
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 35
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 58 13
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 80 25
G2E135PP74 834 944 8.0 25

tK,= merilna negotovost 3dB
$K,,, = merilna negotovost 3dB
* K = merilna negotovost (Vibracije)

Namestitev in Mazanje

Premer zra¢ne dovodne cevi naj ustreza najvec¢jemu delovnemu pritisku (PMAX) na vstopnem
zracnih filtrov in rezervoarja kompresorja. Namestite primerno veliko varnostno zra¢no varovalko
v gornjem toku cevi in uporabljate napravo za preprecevanje opletanja preko spojev cevi brez
notranjega izkljucitvenega ventila za prepri¢evanje zapletanje cevi, ¢e cevi propade ali se spoj
izkljuci. Glejte sliko 16573800 in tabelo na strani 2. Pogostost vzdrzevanja je prikazana v krozni
puscici in opredeljena v h=urah, d=dnevih in m=mesecih dejanske uporabe. Postavke, oznacene
kot:

1. Zracni filter 6.  Velikost navoja

2. Regulator 7.  Spoj

3. Mazalka 8. Varnostna zracna varovalka
4. Varnostni izkljucitveni ventil 9. Olje

5. Premer cevi 10. Mazivo

Sestavni deli in Vzdrzevanje

Izrabljeno orodje, ki ga ni ve¢ mogoce popraviti, morate razstaviti, razmastiti in lociti po
sestavnih surovinah, da ga bo mogoce reciklirati.

Izvirni jezik tega priro¢nika je angles¢ina.

Popravila in vzdrzevanje tega orodja lahko izvaja le pooblas¢eni servisni center.

Morebitne pripombe, vprasanja ali ideje lahko sporocite najblizjemu zastopniku podjetja
Ingersoll Rand.

SL-2 04581211_ed3



D

Bezpecnostné Informacie k Vyrobku

Uéel Pouzitia:

Tieto pneumatické brisky st navrhnuté na odstrafiovanie materialu alebo rezanie
pouzitim abrazivneho kottica, v stlade s tabulkou specifikacie produktu.

Dalsie informacie najdete v priru¢ke Bezpeénostné instrukcie pre 04584959.

Prirucky si mozete stiahnut’z webovej adresy www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Specifikacie Produktu
Ry'::lost' pri st Rozmer M::leil:a objegrlfvaci
Model(y) Yolnobehu :Ilreia:eslt'a K::,(féa Kotica Kotuca Oclfr::noého
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm) Krytu
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x20-69| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
04581211_ed3 SK-1



D

Hladina Hluku dB(A) (1S015744) Vibracii (15028927) m/s*
Model(y) ~ .

1 Tlak (Lv) +Vykon L) Hladina *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

K., = neistota merania 3dB
$K,, = neistota merania 3dB
* K = neistota merania (Vibracii)

Instalacia a Mazanie

Zabezpecte velkost' privodu vzduchu tak, aby sa zabezpecil maximalny prevadzkovy tlak

(PMAX) v mieste vstupu vzduchu. Denne odstraiujte kondenzaty z ventilu (ventilov) v spodnej
Casti (Castiach) potrubia, vzduchového filtra a nadrze kompresora. Nainstalujte bezpe¢nostny
vzduchovy isti¢ primeraného rozmeru na vrchny koniec hadice a protidvihové zariadenie cez
vietky hadicové spoje bez vnutorného uzéveru, aby sa zabranilo $vihaniu hadice, ak zlyha hadica
alebo dojde k uvolneniu spoja. Vid obr. 16573800 a tabulka na str. 2. Interval vykonavania Gdrzby
je znazorneny v kruhovej sipke a definovany ako h = hodiny, d = dni a m = mesiace skuto¢ného
pouzivania. Prehlad poloziek:

1. Vzduchovy filter 6.  Velkost'zavitu

2. Reguldtor 7. Spojenie

3. Mazivo 8.  Bezpecnostny vzduchovy isti¢
4. Nudzovy uzatvéraci ventil 9. Olej

5. Priemer hadice 10. Tuk

Diely a Udrzba

Ked'skon¢i Zivotnost’ naradia, odporticame naradie rozobrat; odstranit’ maziva a roztriedit’ diely
podla materialu tak, aby mohli byt' recyklované.

Povodnym jazykom tejto prirucky je anglictina.
Oprava a tdrzba néradia by mala byt’ vykonavana iba v autorizovanom servisnom stredisku.

Vsetky otazky adresujte na najblizsiu kancelariu Ingersoll Rand alebo na distributora.

SK-2 04581211_ed3



Bezpecnostni Informace k Vyrobku
Uéel Pouziti:
Tyto pneumatické brusky byly navrzeny na odstrafiovani materialu nebo fezani pouzitim

iho kotouce v ladu s tabulkou specifikace produktu.

Dalsi informace najdete v pfiru¢ce Bezpecnostni instrukce pro 04584959,
Pfiru¢ky si miizete stdhnout z webové adresy www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Specifikace Vyrobku
Volnobéh Veli Typ Velikost Ma);iﬂ";élml . ;
Model(y) [e)l;:;(n:st Kotou | Kotouce Kotouge C|Is(lro :hlu
Y ytu
rpm ce in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 |M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 (M14x2.0-6g( 27 5(127) 1/4(6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 (M14x2.0-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 Cs-1



[Cs )

Hladina Hluku dB(A) (1S015744) Vibraci (15028927) m/s*
Model(y) ~ .

1 Tlak (Lv) +Vykon L) Hladina *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

tK,, = nejistota méfeni 3dB
$K,, = nejistota méfeni 3dB
* K = nejistota méfeni (Vibraci)

Instalace a Mazani

Zabezpecte velikost privodu vzduchu tak, aby byl u vstupu do naradi zajisten jeho

maximalni provozni tlak (PMAX). Kondenzaty z ventilu (ventilu) ve spodni casti (castech) potrubi,
vzduchového filtru a nadrze kompresoru odstranujte denne. Proti sméru vedeni nainstalujte
bezpecnostni vzduchovou pojistku a pies viechna spojeni vedeni bez interniho zavirani pouzijte
zafizeni proti hazeni, abyste zamezili hazeni vedeni v piipadé, ze dojde k poruseni vedeni nebo
prerugeni spojeni. Na obr. 16573800 a tabulka na str. 2. FCetnost udrzby je uvadéna v kruhové
3ipce a je definovéna jako h = hodiny, d = dny a m = mésice skute¢ného provozu. Prehled
polozek:

1. Vzduchovy filtr 6.  Velikost zavitu

2. Reguldtor 7. Spojeni

3. Mazivo 8.  Bezpecnostni vzduchova pojistka
4. Nouzovy uzaviraci ventil 9. Olej

5. Prumer hadice 10. Tuk
Dily a Udrzba

Kdyz skon¢i Zivotnost nafadi, doporu¢ujeme néradi rozebrat, odstranit mazivo a roztidit dily
podle materidlu tak, aby mohly byt recyklovény.

Vychozim jazykem této prirucky je anglictina.
Oprava a Udrzba naradi by méla byt provadéna pouze v autorizovaném servisnim stredisku.

Veskeré dotazy smérujte na nejblizsi kancelar Ingersoll Rand nebo na distributora.

cs-2 04581211_ed3



@

Toote Ohutusteave

Ettendhtud Kasutamine:

Kéesolevad suruéhulih dmed on konstrueeritud materjali eemaldamiseks
v6i mahaloil iseks poorleva abrasiivketta abil, tabelis antud toote

spetsifikatsioonile.

Lisateavet leiate juhendist “Air Grinders Product Safety Information Manual Form
04584959” (f tiliste ohut be juhend)
Teatmikke saab alla laadida aadressilt www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Toote Spetsifikatsioon

Vaba Ketta [Maksimaal
Mudel(id) | P86rlemiskiirus Volli Ketta| paot Kettapaksus Kettakaitse
M6t | Tiliip Artiklinuml
rpm in. (mm)| in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 | 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 [45(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 |5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 | 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 |6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 | 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 ET-1



@

Miiratase dB(A) (1SO015744) Vibratsioon (15028927) m/s*
Mudel(id) - .

1 Réhk (LP) $Véimsus (L,) Tase *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <25 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 35
G2A180PP63 824 934 11.4 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 25
G2E135PP74 834 944 8.0 25

1K, = 3dB moStmise madramatust
$K,,, = 3dB mddtmise madramatust
* K = mobdtmise maaramatust (Vibratsioon)

Paigaldamine ja Madarimine

Maksimaalse t66surve (PMAX) tagamiseks tooriista sisendis valige dige labimooduga
ohutoiteliin. Laske iga paev torustiku madalaima(te) punkti(de) ventiili(de)st, ohufiltrist ja
kompressoripaagist vélja kondensaat. Paigaldage vooliku jarele néuetekohaselt dimensioonitud
ohukaitseklapp ja kasutage ilma sisemise sulgeklapita voolikutihendustel visklemisvastaseid
seadmeid, et valtida vooliku visklemist selle purunemise véi liite lahtituleku korral. Vt

joonis 16573800 ja tabel Ik 2. Hoolduse sagedus on néidatud Gimarnoolel ja seda maaratletakse
jargmiselt: h=tunnid, d=pdevad ja m=kuud toariista tegelikku kasutamist. Detailid on jargmised:

1. Ohufilter 6. Keerme suurus
2. Regulaator 7. Liide

3. Olitaja 8.  Ohukaitseklapp
4. Hadaseiskamisventiil 9. Oil

5. Vooliku labimoot 10. Maarimine

Osad ja Hooldus

Parast seadme toea moddumist on soovitatav tooriist lahti votta, puhastada maardeainetest
ning eraldada osad materjalide kaupa, nii et need saaks utiliseerida.

Kéesoleva juhendi originaalkeeleks on inglise keel.

Tooriista remont ja hooldus tuleks teostada volitatud teeninduskeskuses.

Lisateabe saamiseks poorduge firma Ingersoll Rand Iéhima biiroo voi edasimiitja poole.

ET-2 04581211_ed3



A Termékre Vonatkozé Biztonsagi Informaciok

Rendeltetés:
Ezeket a forg6 csiszolokorongot alkal 0 siiritett levegds csi: 6gép yag

i loiracanal faleld

eltavolitasara vagy vagasara tervezték a termék mii g

Wiecej danych na ten temat mozna znalez¢ w informacjach dotyczacych bezpieczenstwa
pneumatycznych 04584959.
A kézikonyvek letoltési cime: www.ingersollrandproducts.com

A Termék Jellemz6i
Uresja’ra:si Korong Maximalis |  vedébur
Modell(ek) Sebesség | Tokma Korong Méret Korongvas Kolat
Méret Tipus tagsag Alkatrés
pm in. (mm) in. (mm) Zszama
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 |M14x2.0-6g 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 |M14x2.0-6g9 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 |M14x 2.0-6g 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 HU-1



[HU)

Zajszint dB(A) (1IS015744) Vibraciés (15028927) m/s*

Modell(ek) . L j
1 nyomas (LP) # teljesitmény (L,) Szint *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 -
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 11.4 3.5
G2L100PP96 849 95.9 58 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 2.5

tK,= 3dB Mérési Bizonytalanséag
$K,,, = 3dB Mérési Bizonytalansag
* K = mérési bizonytalansag (Vibracids)

Telepités és Kenés

A levegéelldto vezeték méretét tigy vélassza meg, hogy a szerszam bemenetén a maximalis
tizemi nyomas (PMAX) biztositott legyen. A szelep(ek)bdl a csévezetékek legalacsonyabb
pontjan (pontjain), a légsz(irékbdl (6) és a kompresszortartalybdl naponta eressze le a
kondenzatumot. Szereljen megfelelé méreti biztonsagi levegészelepet a tomlé eléremend
4gaba és hasznéljon megfelel régzitGszerkezetet a belsé elzaro szerelvény nélkiili tomlékben,
hogy a tdmlé megrongalédasa, vagy a csatlakozas szétvalasa esetén a toml6é ne mozdulhasson
el. Lasd a 16573800 rajzot és a tablazatot a 2. oldalon. A karbantartas gyakorisagat korkoros
nyil jelzi, és tényleges szerszdmhasznélati h=6rakban, d=napokban, és m=hénapokban keriil
meghatérozasra. Az elemek azonositasa:

1. Levegésziird 6.  Menetméret

2. Nyomdsszabalyzé 7.  Csatlakozas

3. Olajozo 8.  Biztonsagilevegdszelep
4. Vészledllito szelep 9. Olaj

5. Tomléatmérd 10.  Zsir

Alkatrészek és Karbantartas

Ha a szerszam élettartama lejart, ajanlatos szétszedni, a kenéanyagtél megtisztitani és az
alkatrészeket az Ujrahasznosithatdsag érdekében anyaguk szerint csoportositani.

Ezen kézikonyv eredetileg angol nyelven irédott.

A szerszam javitasat csak arra feljogositott szervizkbzpont végzheti.

Kozdlnivaldit juttassa el a legkozelebbi Ingersoll Rand iroddhoz vagy terjesztéhoz.

HU-2 04581211_ed3



Gaminio Saugos Informacija

Paskirtis:

Sief iniai Slif jas skirti medzi pasalinti arba nupjauti su b kanciu
slifavimo disku, kaip nurodyta gaminio specifikacijy lenteléje.

Daugiau informacijos ieskokite p gamini gos informacijos instrukcijos
formoje 04584959.

Instrukcijas galite atsisiysti i$ svetainés www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Gaminio Techniniai Duomenys

Greitis Disko Did. iausia Apsauginio
Modelistiai) | Eige | (VEIeN0 | Disko | Siersmuo | 3 Diske Dangtio
Skersmuo | Tipas Storis Katalogo
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm) Numeris
G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 [M14x2.0-6g( 27 4.5 (115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 [M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 [M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
04581211_ed3 LT-1




®

Garso lygis dB(A) (1I5015744) Vibracijos (15028927) m/s*

Modelis(-iai) . ) N
1 Slégis (Lp) #Galia (L) Lygis *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

1K, = 3dB Matavimo Paklaida
$K,,, = 3dB Matavimo Paklaida
* K = matavimo paklaida (Vibracijos)

Prijungimas ir Sutepimas

Oro padavimo linijos dydis turi bati toks, kad uztikrinty didziausig slégj jrankio jleidimo
antgalyje (PMAX). Kondensata i$ voztuvo (-y), esancio (-iy) Zemiausioje vamzdyno (-y) dalyje ir
kompresoriaus bako isleiskite kasdien. Auks¢iau Zarnos sumontuokite apsauginj oro voztuva, o
ties visomis Zarnos jungiamosiomis movomis be vidinio uzdaromojo jtaiso sumontuokite jtaisa,
kuris neleisty zarnai métytis j 3alis, jei nutrakty zarna ar atsijungty jungiamoji mova.

Zitrékite 16573800 pav. ir lentele 2 psl. Techninés prieziaros darby daznis nurodytas apskrita
rodykle v=valandomis, d=dienomis ir m=ménesiais. Sudedamosios dalys identifikuojamos taip:

1. Oro filtras 6.  Sriegio matmenys

2. Reguliatorius 7. Jungiamoji mova

3. Tepimo jtaisas 8. Apsauginis oro voztuvas
4. Avarinio i$jungimo voztuvas 9. Alyva

5. Zarnos skersmuo 10. Tepkite

Dalys ir Prieziiira

Pasibaigus prietaiso eksploatacijos terminui rekomenduojame isardyti jj, pasalinti nuo detaliy
tepalg, suskirstyti detales pagal medziaga, i3 kurios jos pagamintos, ir pristatyti atlieky
perdirbimo jmonei.

Sios instrukcijos originalo kalba yra angly.
Prietaiso remontg ir priezitros darbus gali atlikti tik jgalioto serviso centro darbuotojai.

Visais klausimais kreipkités j artimiausig Ingersoll Rand atstovybe arba pardaveéja.

LT-2 04581211_ed3



L)

lekartas Drosibas Informacija

Paredzétais Lietojums:
Sis pneimatiskas slipmasinas ir konstruétas materiala i vai nogries
i j &j ripu saskana ar $a razoj specifikacijas tabulu.

) )

Papildu informaciju meklgjiet urbjmasinu drosibas informacijas rokasgramata 04584959.
Rokasgramatas var lejupieladét no www.ingersollrandproducts.com

lerices Specifikacijas

MBI‘::IS Ripas M.aks.iméla Aizsarga
Model(is) |Slodzes Izl:ésrs l:!: a: lzmérs ;QTE::S Dalas
Numurs
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945( 12000 [M14x2.0-6g( 27 4.5 (115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 [M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 [M14x2.0-6g( 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 LV-1



O

Skanas Limenis dB(A) (1IS015744) Vibraciju (15028927) m/s*
Model(is) .

1 Spiediens (Lp) #Jauda (L) Level *K

G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

1 KpA = 3dB mérijuma neprecizitate
$K,,, = 3dB mérijuma neprecizitate
* K = mérijuma neprecizitate (Vibraciju)

Uzstadisana un Ellosana

Izvélieties tadu gaisa piepludes vada izméru, lai nodrosinatu maksimalo darba spiedienu (PMAX)
pie instrumenta ieejas. Katru dienu nolejiet kondensatu pa varstu(iem) caurulvadu, gaisa filtra un
kompresora tvertnes zemakaja(os) punkta(os). Uzstadiet pareiza izméra gaisa droinataju pirms
3|atenes un izmantojiet stabilizéjosu ierici ap katru $|atenes savienojumu bez iekséja atslégsanas
mehanisma, lai nepielautu $|utenes métasanos gadijuma, ja partrakst $|Gtene vai atvienojas
savienojums. Skatit attélu 16573800 un tabulu 2. lappusé. Apkopes biezums ir redzams uz
aplveida bultinas; tas noradits faktiska izmantosanas laika stundas (h), dienas (d) un ménesos
(m). Izmantoti $adi apziméjumi:

1. Gaisa filtrs 6.  Vitnes izmérs

2. Regulators 7. Savienojums

3. Smérviela 8.  Gaisa drosinatajs
4. Avarijas slégvarsts 9. Ella

5. S|utenes diametrs 10. Ellosana

Detalas un Tehniska Apkope

Kad darbarika kalpo3anas laiks beidzies, ieteicams darbariku izjaukt pa sastavdalam, notirit
smérvielas un detalas saskirot péc materialiem otrreizéjai parstradei.

Sis rokasgramatas originala valoda ir anglu valoda.

Darbarika remontu un tehnisko apkopi vajadzétu veikt vienigi sertificéta servisa centra.

Ar visiem jautajumiem griezieties tuvakaja Ingersoll Rand biroja vai pie izplatitaja.

LV-2 04581211_ed3



Informacje Dotyczace Bezpieczenistwa Obstugi Narzedzia

Przeznaczenie:

Szlifierki p yczne ty jek do ia materiatu lub przecinania
przy pomocy obrotowych tarcz suernych zgodnie z tabelq specyfikacji produktu.

Wiecej danych na ten temat mozna znalez¢ w informacjach dotyczacych bezpieczenstwa
04584959.
Instrukcje obstugi mozna pobrac na stronie internetowej www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Specyfikacje Produktu
P;id:i‘:::r::z Wielkosé | Typ Wielkos¢ Nahgkrsuylr:)aélén Numer
Model(e) Oprawki |Kota Kota Kota Czeici
rpm - - Ostony
in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14 x 2.0-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 PL-1



(P

Poziom Glosnosci dB(A) (1SO15744) Wibracji (15028927) m/s*

Model(e) tPressure (L) # Ciénienie (L,) Poziom *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 82.4 93.4 114 35
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

tK,= 3dB niepewnos¢ pomiarowa
$K,,, = 3dB niepewnos¢ pomiarowa
* K = niepewnos¢ pomiarowa (Wibracji)

Instalacja i Smarowanie

Dopasuj rozmiar przewodu doptywu powietrza aby zapewni¢ maksymalne cisnienie robocze
(PMAX) na wlocie do narzedzia. Codziennie wypuszczac kondensat z zaworéw w nisko
potozonych punktach instalacji rurociggowej, filtra powietrza i zbiornika sprezarki. Aby zapobiec
biciu weza po uszkodzeniu lub roztaczeniu, zainstaluj wiasciwej wielko$¢ bezpiecznik powietrzny
i uzywaj na kazdym potaczeniu bez odciecia, urzadzenia zapobiegajacemu biciu. Patrz

Rysunek 16573164 i tabela na stronie 2. Czestos¢ konserwacji zanaczono strzatka, gdzie
h=godziny, d=dni, m=miesigce rzeczywistego uzytkowania. Pozycje sg nastepujace:

1. Filtr powietrza 6. Rozmiar gwintu

2. Regulator 7.  Potaczenie

3. Smarownica 8.  Bezpiecznik powietrzny
4. Zawor bezpieczenstwa odcinajacy doptyw powietrza 9.  Olej

5. Srednica weza 10.  Smar

Czesci i Konserwacja

Po uptywie okresu eksploatacji narzedzia zaleca sie jego demontaz, odttuszczenie oraz
rozdzielenie czesci wedtug materiatu ich wykonania, tak aby mozna je byto wtérnie przetworzyc.
Niniejsza instrukcja obstugi zostata przettumaczona z jezyka angielskiego.

Naprawa i konserwacja narzedzia powinna by¢ przeprowadzana tylko przez Autoryzowane
CentrumSerwisowe.

Wszelkie uwagi i pytania nalezy kierowac do najblizszego biura lub dystrybutora firmy
Ingersoll Rand.

PL-2 04581211_ed3




NHpopmauusn 3a BesonacHocTTa Ha MpoaykTa

" noMp

Te3n nHemaTU4HN canp 3a0T Ha maTtepuan unm sa
pA3aHe C M3Mnon3BaHe Ha BbPTALY ce abpa3nBeH ANCK, B CbOTBETCTBME C Tabnnyarta cbe
cneundmrKayma Ha npoayKra.

3a gonbnHnTenHa HGpof cny cP ACTBOTO C MHGOP 3a

HOCT 3a VYHU NpaBun o 04584959.
PbKoBogcTBaTa MoraT Aa 6baat nsternenun ot www.ingersollrandproducts.com

P

Cneundukayum Ha MpoaykTa

CKopocT Ha Ha Makcumanna
cBo6opeH [lopHuk | aucka | Anametbp | aebenuHa Ha OxpaHasam
Mogpen(n) Yacr
xop pasmep Bup ANCKa matepuana N
Bpoii
(06/mMmuH) in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14x20-6g9| 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x20-6g9| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14x20-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 BG-1



D

Hueo Ha 3Byk dB (A) (1S015744) Bu6pauus (m/s?) (15028927)
Mogen(n)

1 Hanarane (Lp) + MowHocT (Lw) Huso *K

G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 —
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <2.5 —
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <2.5 —
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 —
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 —
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 35
G2A180PP63 824 934 11.4 35
G2L100PP96 849 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 2.5

t KpA = 3dB HecurypHoCT B U3MepBaHeTo
$K,,, = 3dB HecurypHocT B n3mepsaHeTo
*K = HecurypHoCT B n3mepBaHeTo (Brbpauws)

MonTax n CmasBaHe

Pa3mepy Ha IMHWATa Ha NofjaBaHe Ha Bb3AyX MPY KOUTO € OCUrypeHO MakcMMasHO onepaTyiBHO
HanAraHe Ha MHCTpymeHTa (PMAX) npy BXOAHOTO OTBEPCTUE Ha MHCTPYMeHTa. OTBOgHUTENEH
KaHan Ha KOH/leH3aTa Ha BeHTuna(u1Te) npu Huckata(te) Touka(un) Ha TpbOUTE, Bb3aYLWEH GUNTHP
1 KOMNPECOPHUA pe3epBoap 3a BCeKMAHEBHa ynoTpeba. IHCcTanupaiiTe NpaBuiHO opasmepeH
obesonacuTeneH Bb3fyLueH NpefnasuTen Mo noToka Ha MapKyya 1 13non3BaTe yCTPONCTBO
NpOTVB 3anauTaHe NPy BCAKO CBbP3BaHe Ha MapKyy 6e3 BbTpelleH cnvpaTenieH KpaH, 3a fja
npepnasuTe MapKyya oT 3annTaHe ako MapKyybT NoAaaje Uni ce NpekbCHe CBbP3BaHeTo.
BuikTe uepTex 16573800 1 Tabnmuata Ha CTpaHuULa 2. YectoTaTa Ha M3BbpLUBaHE Ha MOAAPBKKA
e 1306paseHa B Kpbr CbC CTPENIKM 1 onpeaeneHa Kato h=yacose, d=aHu, U m=meceLu Ha
peanHo un3nonssaHe. ToukuUTe Ca ONpefeNeHN Mo Ce[HNA HaunH:

1. Bb3pyweH puntbp 6. Pa3mep Ha pesbata

2. XpoHomeTbp 7. CBbp3BaLLO 3BEHO

3. (Cmaska 8. MpepnaseH Bb3ayLueH GyLWoH
4. ABapwueH cnupateneH BeHTUN 9. Macno

5. [mameTbp Ha Tpbba 10.  Cmaska

Pe3sepBHu Yactn n MoapbxkKa

KoraTo nsteye CpoKbT Ha eKCrioataLmsa Ha MHCTPYMEHTa, Ce NpernopbyBa TOW fja ce pasrobu,
Nia ce 06e3Macv 1 YacTUTe My Aa Ce PasAenaT Cnopef MaTepuana, Taka Ye Morat Aa 6baat
peunKknupaHun.

Opl/II'I/IHaﬂHI/IﬂT €31K Ha TOBa PbKOBOACTBO € AHMNVACKN.

PemMoHT 1 NoAPbBXKKA HA MHCTPYMEHTa Tpﬂ6Ba Aa ce 3BbpLBaT egMHCTBEHO OT YMb/IHOMOLEH
CepBU3EeH LEeHTbP.

3a BCMUKM KOMYHMKaLWK ce obpbLyaiiTe KbM Hai-6a13Kk1a oduc nam ancTprdyTop Ha
Ingersoll Rand.

BG-2 04581211_ed3



Informatii Privind Siguranta Produsului

Domeniul de Utilizare:

Aceste poli: e ice sunt desti pentru indepartarea materialului in exces sau
pentru ta|ere, ﬁmd echipate cu un disc abraziv rotativ, conform tabelului cu specificatiile
produsului.

Pentru informatii supli e cC Itati lul cu informatii privind siguranta

produsului polizor drept pneumatic, formular 04584959.
Manualele pot fi descarcate de pe internet, la adresa www.ingersollrandproducts.com

Specificatii Tehnice

Vitezd | ) Discului | Discului | Grosimea a de Garda de
Model(s) | Libera |Dimensiunea Tip | Diameter | RotiMaximé |Partea Numér
la Arbore
rpm in. (mm) in. (mm)

G2S180RH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 | 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4(6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 | 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945| 12000 | M14 x 2.0-6g 27 4.5 (115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 | 12000 | M14x2.0-6g 27 5(127) 1/4(6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 | 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 | 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 | 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 | 10000 | M14x 2.0-6g 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 | 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4(6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 | 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4(6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 RO-1



D

. Nivel de Zgomot dB (A) (IS015744) Vibratie (15028927) m/s*

t Presiune (L) #Putere (L,) Nivel *K
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <2.5 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 -
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 35
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 35
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 25
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

tK,= 3dB toleranta la masurare
$K,, = 3dB toleranta la masurare
*K =Toleranta la masurare (Vibratie)

Instalare si Lubrifiere

Calibrul liniei de aer trebuie sa asigure presiunea maxima de operare a dispozitivului (PMAX) la
cuplajul de admisie aer. Drenati zilnic apa de condens de la valvule, din punctele mai joase ale
sistemului, din filtrul de aer si tancul compresorului. Instalati o siguranta fuzibila pneumatica

in amonte de furtun si folositi un dispozitiv antisoc la orice cuplaj de furtun fara dispozitiv

intern de inchidere, pentru a preveni eventualele lovituri produse de furtun in cazul ruperii sau
deconectarii accidentale. Vezi desenul 16573800 si tabelul de la pagina 2. Frecventa operatiunilor
de intretinere este prezentata in sageata circulara si se defineste ca h=ore, z=zile si I=luni de
utilizare efectiva. Componentele sunt identificate astfel:

1. Filtru aer 6. Marimea filetului

2. Regulator 7. Cuplaj

3. Lubrificatoare 8. Siguranta fuzibila pneumatica
4. Valva de inchidere de urgentd 9. Ulei

5. Diametrul furtunului 10.  Lubrifiere

Componente si Intretinere

Cand perioada de viata a acestei unelte a expirat, se recomanda dezasamblarea uneltei,
degresarea acesteia si separarea pieselor in functie de material, asa incat acestea sa poata fi
reciclate.

Acest manual a fost conceput in limba engleza.
Repararea si intretinerea uneltei trebuie realizate numai de un Centru de service autorizat.

Orice comunicare va fi adresata celei mai apropiate reprezentante sau distribuitor
Ingersoll Rand.

RO-2 04581211_ed3



(RU)

NHpopmauyusa no TexHnke besonacHoctn Ana Uspenusa

Mpeanonaraemoe Ucnonb3oBaHue:
3 mnmbosanwue NHeBMaTn4yeCcKne NHCTPYMEHTbI NpeaHa3sHauyeHbl ANA YNCTKN
I Tell unn o6p c p nca a6y W ng ™M B

COOTBETCTBUN C Ta6nuue|7| TeXHU4YeCKNX XxapaKkTepucTtuk nsaenus.

AnAa nonyyeHns noapo6Hoi nHpopmaumm cm. PykoBoacTBO no 6esonacHoctu, 04584959,
PyKoBOACTBa MOXHO 3arpy3uTb ¢ B36-cTpaHuLbl www.ingersollrandproducts.com

TexHnueckne Xapakrepuctukm Uspennsa

CKkopocTb
Cso6ogHoro Pasmep |Makcuma JibHas Homep
M (b) Xopa Pasmep " TN | Koneca (TonwunaKoneca|  yacru
noneea 3awumTbl
pm in. (mm) in. (mm)
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 |4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14x2.0-6g| 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 RU-1



D

YposeHb Wyma aB(A) (1IS015744) K (15028927) m/s*
Mopgen(b)

1 NaBnenne (Lv) FMowmocrs (L) YpoBeHb *K

G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 -
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <25 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 o
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <25 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 2.3
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 114 3.5
G2A180PP63 824 934 114 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 2.5
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

T HeonpepeneHHoCTb n3mepeHna KpA = 3dB
+ HeonpepeneHHoCTb n3mepeHna KWA = 3dB
* HeonpepeneHHoCTb n3meperus (Bubpauun) K

YcraHoBKa n Cmaska

YTo6bl 06eCneunTb MakcumasnbHoe pabouee aasneHune (PMAX) Ha BXOfE MHCTPYMEHTa,
npaBunbHO nofbupaiite pasmep NUHUN. EXXeAHEBHO CMBaiiTe KOH/AEHCAT U3 KnanaHa
(KnamnaHoB) B HUKHNX TOUKe (TOUKax) TPy6HO 06BA3KM, U3 BO3AYLLHOMO GUNLTPa a TakKe

13 6aKa Komnpeccopa. YCTaHOBWTe BO3AYLLHbIV MPeAOXPAHUTENb Ha BXOAE WAHTa U
MCMOsb3yiiTe YCTPOCTBO NPOTUBOCKPYUMBAHUA Ha BCEX CLiEMIEHUAX WaHra 6e3 BHYTpeHHero
OTKJIIOYEHUSA, 4TOObI NPEOTBPATUTL CKPYUMBAHUE LWNAHra, €CAV WAAHT YNaAeT, Unu eciu
cuenneHua pasbeguHaTca. Cm. puc. 16573800 1 Tabnuuy Ha cTp. 2. YacToTa 06cnyKunBaHna
yKasaHa B Kpyriioii CTpenke 1 yKasaHa B Buae: h=uacbl, d=aHu, 1 m=mecaupl pakTmyeckoro
NCMNOMb30BaHNA. JNeMeHTbl Orpe/ieNieHbl Kak:

1. Bo3pywHbiii punbTp 6. Pa3mep pe3bbbl

2. Perynatop 7.  CuenneHune

3. Jly6pukatop 8.  Bo3gywHbi npepoxpaHuTenb
4. KnanaH 3KCTpeHHOI OCTaHOBKMN 9. Macno

5. [nametp wnaHra 10. Tyctaa cmaska

Yactu n O6cnyxmnsanne

Mo ncreyenun CpoKa Cl'ly)K6bI WNHCTPYMEHTa ero pekomeHayeTca paaoﬁpaTb, YyAanuTb CMasky u
paccopTupoBaTb YacTn NO MaTepunanam, 4T06bI OHY MOT/IN 6bITH nepepaGOTaHbl.

OerMHan 3TOro pyKoBOACTBA HaMnncaH Ha AHIMNNCKOM AA3bIKe.

PeMOHT 1 06Ny 1BaHNe MHCTPYMEHTa AOMXKHbI OCYLLECTBIATLCA TONIbKO YNONHOMOYEHHbIM
CePBUCHBIM LIEHTPOM.

Bce nucbma cnepyeT HanpaenaTb B 6avkanwnin opuc Ingersoll Rand nnu guctpnbbiotopy
KoMMaHnu.

RU-2 04581211_ed3



D

TE Fig:
HESHBEVFRETATFERIGIH, ESHE-RNEROEEVRESER.

EXER, 55E (SPREBENTRELELFMFE04584959) .
F AT Mwww.ingersollrandproducts.com & i &

FREEREE

= RmtE
SEEE wme| BL0R -
e V. MNEMRT |[Wiesm T ;1 e
(FK) | (BX)
G2S180RH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2S180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH63 18,000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180PH63 18000 3/8"-24 1 3(76) 1/2(12.7) LE2-931
G2X180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) LE2-931
G2A120PP74 12000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) | AG121-106-4
G2A120PP945 12000 M14 x 2.0-69 27 4.5(115) 1/4 (6.4) LA3-106-45
G2A120PP95 12000 M14 x 2.0-69 27 5(127) 1/4 (6.4) |LA3-106-5-EU
G2A150PP74 15000 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) | AG121-106-4
G2A180RH64 18000 3/8"-24 1 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2A180PP63 18000 3/8"-24 27 3(76) 1/4 (6.4) AG20-106-3
G2L100PP96 10000 M14 x 2.0-69 27 6(152) 1/8(3.2) AG2-106-6
G2E135RH64 13500 3/8"-24 1 4 (100) 1/4 (6.4) AG121-106-4
G2E135PP74 13500 3/8"-24 27 4(100) 1/4 (6.4) | AG121-106-4

04581211_ed3 ZH-1



D

we 2E%% dB(A) (15015744) EZ) (15028927) m/s?

z tED L) £ TE L) it ™
G2S180RH63 84.8 95.8 <2.5 —
G25180PH63 83.5 94.5 <2.5 -
G2X180RH63 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2X180PH63 83.1 94.1 <2.5 -
G2X180RH64 85.6 96.6 <2.5 -
G2A120PP74 83.8 94.8 6.4 2.0
G2A120PP945 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A120PP95 84.0 95.0 6.7 23
G2A150PP74 84.6 95.6 9.5 3.6
G2A180RH64 84.1 95.1 11.4 35
G2A180PP63 824 934 11.4 3.5
G2L100PP96 84.9 95.9 5.8 1.3
G2E135RH64 86.3 97.3 8.0 25
G2E135PP74 834 94.4 8.0 25

K, = 3dBIU BB EE

+K,, - 3dBI B RHERE

*K=MERHERE (Bzh)

RIEFNIE T

ERGEORSEUHRE TANOREGRAKN TARELIPMAX). BXNEE. =T
IBERAIEAEGE FOTALE w0l k. NRRE LIRS R R, AT E L

BRE-RIGENZTRIEER, HAEREABIXMELT, BIUEAREERER

RAER RO L ER0IEH). 1ESHE16573800 MIEZ TULAIKRME. 4P B RER .
BR, BYITR: h= /N, d=XK, m= A, MEZELNT:

1. BRLIRE 6. MRLIRSH

2. BT 7. WBAH

3. IR 8. ZTARNEE
4, BRKME 9. JEIEM

5. WEER 10. JEEAR

AR FRLEIP

LTAIXMEAFGE, BIWEHHER. X8, HETHERMRS ., UERKF .
R AZER -

T A4E TE R RERERM4E R OMIT.

MAEMER, EHILEEIngersoll Rand /1 FH b sl 2 457

ZH-2 04581211_ed3



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(ES) DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD (FR) CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE (IT) DICHIARAZIONE DI
c € CONFORMITA (DE) KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG (NL) SCHRIFTELIJKE VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT

(DA) FABRIKATIONSERKLARING (SV) FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE (NO) KONFORMITETSERK-
LARING (F1) VAKUUTUS NORMIEN TAYTTAMISESTA (PT) DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE (EL) AHAQSH
ANATNOPIZHE

Ingersoll Rand Hindley Green, Wigan WN2 4EZ, UK

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product: Air Grinder

(ES) Declaramos que, bajo nuestra responsabilidad exclusiva, el producto: Amoladora neumética (FR) Déclarons sous
notre seule responsabilité que le produit: Meuleuse pneumatique (IT) Dichiariamo sotto la nostra unica responsabilita
che il prodotto: Molatrice pneumatica (DE) Erkléren hiermit, geméB unserer alleinigen Verantwortung, daf die Geréte:
Druckluft-Schleifmaschine (NL) Verklaren, onder onze uitsluitende aansprakelijkheid, dat het produkt: Pneumatische
slijpmachine (DA) Erklaerer som eneansvarlig, at de produkt: Tryl i ine (SV) Intygar hdrmed,

i enlighet med vart fullsténdiga ansvar, att produkten: Vinkelslip (NO) Erkleerer som eneansvarlig at produktet: Air
slipemaskin (FI) Vakuutamme ja kannamme yksin tayden vastuun siita, ettd tuote: Paineilmahiomakone (PT) Declaramos
sob a nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que o produto: Rectificador pneumético (EL) AnA@voupe ot pe Sikry pag ubovn
| T0 TPOidV: TPOXOC aépog

Model: G2 Series / Serial Number Range: A10A - XXXX \ SP10D —> XXXXX

(ES) Modelo: / Gama de No. de Serie: (FR) Modele: / No. Serie: (IT) Modello: / Numeri di Serie: (DE) Modell: / Serien-Nr.-
Bereich: (NL) Model: / Serienummers: (DA) Model:/ Serienr: (SV) Modell:/ Serienummer, mellan: (NO) Modell: / Serienr:
(F1) Mallia: / Sarjanumero: (PT) Modelo: / Gama de Nos de Série: (EL) Monteha: / Khipaxa Ab§ovtog ApiBuou:

To which this ion relates, is in i with provisi of Directi :2006/42/EC inery)

(ES) a los que se refiere la presente declaracion, cumplen con todo lo establecido en las directivas: (FR) objet de ce certi-
ficat, est conforme aux prescriptions des Directives: (IT) a cui si riferisce la presente dichiarazione & conforme alle norma-
tive delle direttive: (DE) auf die sich diese Erklarung bezieht, den Richtlinien: (NL) waarop deze verklaring betrekking
heeft overeenkomt met de bepalingen van directieven: (DA) som denne erklaering vedrerer, overholder bestemmelserne
i folgende direktiver: (SV) som detta intyg avser, uppfyller kraven i Direktiven: (NO) som denne erklaringen gjelder for,
oppfyller bestemmelsene i EU-d irektivene: (FI) johon tdma vakuutus viittaa, tayttaa direktiiveissa: (PT) ao qual se refere
a presente declaragao, esta de acordo com as prescri¢oes das Directivas: (EL) Ta onoia agopd autr| n dfidwon, eivat
OUHPWVA pE TIC TTPOBAEWEIS Twv EVTOADV:

By using the following Principle Standards: 1SO15744, 15028927, EN792

(ES) conforme a los siguientes estandares: (FR) en observant les normes de principe suivantes: (IT) secondo i seguenti
standard: (DE) unter Anlehnung an die folgenden Grundnormen entsprechen: (NL) overeenkomstig de volgende
hoofdstandaards: (DA) ved at vaere i overensstemmelse med folgende hovedstandard(er): (SV) Genom att anvanda
foljande principstandard: (NO) ved & bruke falgende prinsipielle standarder: (Fl) esitetyt vaatimukset seuraavia
perusnormeja kaytettaessa: (PT) observando as seguintes Normas Principais: (EL) Xpnoipomnoiivtag ta mapakatw Kopla
npétuna:

Date: January, 2010

(ES) Fecha: Enero, 2010: (FR) Date: Janvier, 2010: (IT) Data: Gennaio, 2010: (DE) Datum: Januar, 2010:
(NL) Datum: Januari, 2010: (DA) Dato: Januar, 2010: (SV) Datum: Januari, 2010: (NO) Dato: Januar, 2010:
(F1) Paivdys: Tammikuu, 2010: (PT) Data: Janeiro, 2010: (EL) Huepopnvia: lavoudpiog, 2010:

Approved By:

(ES) Aprobado por: (IT) App da: (FR) App! é par: (DE) igt von: (NL) Goedgekeurd door:
(DA) Godkendt af: (SV) Godként av: (NO) Godkjent av: (FI) Hyvéksytty: (PT) Aprovado por: (EL) Eykpi@nkeamo:

=i~ Vs A

H. Seddon Patrick S. Livingston
Quality Assurance Manager Global Engineering Manager

04581211_ed3 DOC-1




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(SL) IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI (SK) PREHLASENIE O ZHODE (CS) PROHLASENI O SHODE
(ET) VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON (HU) MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT (LT) ATITIKTIES PAREISKIMAS
(LV) ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA (PL) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI (BG) [IEKNAPALINA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
(RO) DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Ingersoll Rand Hindley Green, Wigan WN2 4EZ, UK

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product: Air Grinders

(SL) Pod polno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da se izdelek: Pnevmatski brusilni stroj (SK) Prehlasujeme na svoju
zodpovednost; ze produkt: Vzduchové bruska (CS) Prohlasujeme na svou zodpovédnost, Ze vyrobek:

Pneumatickd bruska (ET) Deklareerime oma ainuvastutusel, et toode: Pneumolih: de (HU) Kizéro 6
tudataban kijelentjik, hogy a termék: Stiritett levegés csiszol6 (LT) Prisii i k k iSki kad gaminys:
Pneumatinis slifuoklis (LV) Uznemoties pilnigu atbildibu, apliecinam, ka razojums: Pneimatiska slipmasina (PL)
Oéwiadcza, ze ponosi petna odpowiedzialnos¢ za to, ze produkt: Szlifierka pneumatyczna. (BG) [leknapupame Ha
cobCTBEHa OTFOBOPHOCT, e MPoAyKTHT: [HeBMaTUyHa WwindosbyHa mawmHa (RO) Declaram sub propria raspundere ca
produsul: Polizor pneumatic

Model: G2 Series / Serial Number Range: A10A —> XXXX \ SP10D = XXXXX

(SL) Model: / Obmodje serijskih $tevilk: (SK) Model: / Vyrobné ¢islo (CS) Model: / Vyrobni ¢islo

(ET) Mudel: / Seerianumbrite vahemik (HU) Modell: / Gyértési szam-tartomany (LT) Modeliai: / Serijos numeriai

(LV) Modelis: / Sérijas numuru diapazons (PL) Model: / O numerach seryjnych (BG) Mopnen: / CepuitHu Homepa OT A0:
(RO) Model: / Domeniu numér serie:

To which this ion relates, is in

with provisions of Directive(s): 2006/42/EC inery)

(SL) Na katerega se ta izjava o skladnosti nanasa, sklada z dolocili smernic: (SK) Ku ktorému sa toto prehlasenie
vzt'ahuje, zodpoveda ustanoveniam smernic: (CS) Ke kterym se toto prohlaseni vztahuje, odpovidaji ustanovenim
smérnic: (ET) Mida kaesolev deklaratsioon puudutab, on vastavuses jargmis(t)e direktiivi(de) satetega: (HU) Amelyekre

ezen nyi vonatkozik, lelnek a kdvetkezé irdnyelv(ek) el6irasainak: (LT) Kuriems taikomas $is pareiskimas,
atitinka 3ios direktyvos nuostatas: (LV) Uz kuru 31 deklaracua attiecas, atbilst direktivas(u) nosacijumiem: (PL) Do ktérych
ta deklaracja sie odnosi, s3 zgodne z postanowi i Dyrektywy (Dyrektyw): (BG) 3a KoiATo ce oTHacA HacToAWwaTa

[neknapauus, e B CbOTBETCTBME C pasnopea6uTe Ha upekTnsa (1) (RO) Produsul la care se refera declaratia este conform
cu prevederile Directivei(lor):

By using the following Principle Standards: 1SO15744, 15028927, EN792

(SL) Uporabljeni osnovni standardi: (SK) Pouzmm nasledujucich zakonnych noriem: (CS) Pouzitim nasledujlc\ch
zékonnych norem: (ET) Jirgmiste pét ise korral: (HU) A k& 8 elvi

(LT) Remiantis $iais pagrindiniais standartais: (LV) Izmantojot sekojo3os galvenos standartus: (PL) Przy zastosowaniu
nastepujacych podstawowych norm: (BG) C usnonssate Ha cnegHuTe ochosHu CrangapTu: (RO) Utilizand urmitoarele
standarde de principiu:

Date: January, 2010

(SL) Datum: Januar, 2010: (SK) Datum: Januar, 2010: (CS) Datum: Leden, 2010: (ET) Kuupéev: Jaanuar, 2010:
(HU) Détum: Januar, 2010: (LT) Data: Sausis, 2010: (LV) Datums: Janvaris, 2010: (PL) Data: Styczen, 2010:
(BG) flata: Anyapw, 2010: (RO) Data: lanuarie , 2010:

Approved By:

(SL) Odobril: (SK) Schvalil: (CS) Schvalil: (ET) Kinnitatud: (HU) Jovahagyta: (LT) Patvirtinta: (LV) Apstiprinaja:
(PL) Zatwierdzone przez: (BG) Ogo6peH or: (RO) Aprobat de:

e i ot A

H.Seddon Patrick S. Livingston
Quality Assurance Manager Global Engineering Manager

DOC-2 04581211_ed3



Notes:



Notes:



Notes:



www.ingersollrandproducts.com

©2010 Ingersoll Rand Company

@ Ingersoll Rand






